exception 10 of section 611 of the Corporations Act, no person (including the Underwriters or any sub-

underwriter) shall be entitled to acquire Shares pursuant to the Offer or Shortfall Offer if to do so would

result in their, or another person’s, Voting Power in the Company increasing from 20% or below to more

than 20%, or from a starting point above 20% to below 90%, unless an exception to the restrictions

contained in section 606 of the Corporations Act applies.

Accordingly, as there are currently no exceptions to the restrictions contained in section 606 of the

Corporations Act and in light of the size of the Offer, the Offer is not expected to have any material effect

or consequence on the control of Galilee Energy3.

The following table set out the possible effects of the Offer on the Underwriters’ or any sub-underwriters’

Voting Power in the Company on Completion of the Offer, under three potential scenarios (depending on

the level of Acceptances received pursuant to the Offer and Shortfall Offer).

Voting Power4 No Shortfall Amount 50% Shortfall Amount 100% Shortfall Amount

 Number of

Shares

Shares

%

Number of

Shares

Shares

%

Number of

Shares

Shares

%

Underwriters or Sub-underwriters

  0.00 8,623,077 4.55 17,246,154 9.1%

Existing Shareholders (Post

Placement)
189,707,690 100.00 181,084,613 95.45 172,461,536 90.9%

Total

189,707,690 100.00 189,707,690 100.00 189,707,690 100.00

Whether the Underwriters are required to subscribe for New Shares pursuant to the Underwriting

Agreement and, therefore, any consequential increase in their Voting Power in the Company on the close

of the Offer, is dependent on the size of the Shortfall (if any), the extent to which Eligible Shareholders

subscribe for Additional Shares pursuant to the Shortfall Offer, the number of New Shares subscribed for

by any sub-underwriters and whether the Underwriters’ or any sub-underwriters increase their Voting Power

in the Company between the date of this Offer Booklet and Completion of the Offer.